to 6.00 P.M., for recovery of the following amounts due to SCL and ARCIL: 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd.): 

S. No. Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 12.01.2026 

1. HHERPR00269672 Rs.13,50,501/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred One only) 

2. HHERPR00331690 Rs.14,09,421/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One only) 

TOTAL Rs.27,59,922/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two only) 

DUES OF ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED: 

S. No. Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 12.01.2026 

1. HLAPRPR00499800  Rs.2,40,029/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty Thousand Twenty Nine only) 

2. HHLRPR00268508 Rs.10,01,891/- (Rupees Ten Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One only 

TOTAL Rs.12,41,920/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty only 

The Loan Account Nos. HLAPRPR00499800 and HHLRPR00268508, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), underlying security(ies), 

pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable Property, have been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly

[...]

Loan Agreement(s) and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. 13.01.2026 along with legal expenses and other charges are also due and 

payable to the Secured Creditor from KAMAL KUMAR GOLA (PROPRIETOR, MATHURAWASI CHAAT CENTRE) and PRITI GOLA. 

The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs.28,15,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) and the Earnest 

Money Deposit (“EMD”) will be Rs.2,81,500/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred only) i.e. equivalent to 10% of the 

Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

PROPERTY BEARING PART OF KHASRA NO. 1219/8, P.H.N 16, ADMEASURING 111.52 SQUARE METERS, WARD NO. 11, SITUATED IN 

SHANKAR NAGAR, R.N.M. DURG – 1, MOUJA DURG-492001, CHHATTISGARH AND WHICH IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:-